The 2020/2021 Proposed Budget is highlighted in the attached document as follows:

1. The 2020/2021 Proposed Budget of $29,369,242 is an increase of 4.35% from the 2019/2020 Approved 

Budget of $28,144,871.

2. The 2020/2021 Proposed Budget calls for a total of two hundred forty-two (242) full-time positions, which

is an increase of seven (7) staff positions from the 2019/2020 Approved Budget. The budget notes

personnel by departments/divisions as follows:

 Office of Chief Appraiser Department. The department has six (6) positions and includes the

[...]

(13) employees in this department.

Appraisal Services Department. This department includes the divisions of Central Appraisal,

Residential, Commercial, Business Personal Property, Property Records/Exemptions, and

Geographic Information System (GIS), totaling one hundred eighty-seven (187) employees.









3. For the 2020/2021 Proposed Budget a 3.0% merit increase is proposed for the District employees. This

figure is tied closely to the average salary/merit increases and adjustments given by the taxing entities in

2019/2020, which was 3.33%.